1	RESOLUTION #56-2010			
2 3	Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Department on Aging Building Committee.			
4 5	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:			
$     \begin{array}{r}       6 \\       7 \\       9 \\       10 \\       11 \\       12 \\       13 \\       14 \\       15 \\       16 \\       17 \\       18 \\       19 \\       21 \\       22 \\       23 \\       24 \\       25 \\       27 \\       28 \\     \end{array} $	WHEREAS, in the fall of 2006 the Oneida space needs study for the Department on Aging WHEREAS, that space needs study indic facilities were inadequate for the anticipated futur WHEREAS, in 2007, subsequent to the s of Supervisors created the Department on Aging Board in determining how to meet the future space WHEREAS, after an exhaustive search of Rhinelander area the Department on Aging Build "Northern Advantage Job Center", that they belie Department in Aging; and WHEREAS, the Department on Aging Build Oneida County Board of Supervisors that Oneida Advantage Job Center". NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, hereby authorize the pursuit of the purchase of the Department on Aging facilities; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the O the Corporation Counsel and County Clerk, along and submit an offer to purchase to Trig Solberg, or Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Maje	Facilities; and ated that the cu- re needs of the pace needs stu Building Comm ce needs of the f buildings and ing Committee ve to be suitabl uilding Committee the Oneida Co ne "Northern Ad neida County B g with other nec powner of the "N	urrent Department Department on A dy, the Oneida C nittee in order to a Department on A vacant properties has located a bui e for the future ne e does hereby re the purchase of ounty Board of Su vantage Job Cen Board of Supervise essary County st orthern Advantag	t on Aging ging; and County Board ssist the aging; and in the Iding, the eeds of the ecommend to the "Northern pervisors does ter" for the ors authorizes aff, draft, sign je Job Center."
29 30 31	The County Board has the legal authority to a by the Corporation Counsel,	dopt: Yes	No	
32 33 34 35	Approved by the Department on Aging Buildir	ng Committee t	his 7 <sup>th</sup> day of June	e, 2010.
36 37 38	Offered and passage moved by:		Supervisor	
38 39 40	-		Supervisor	
40 41 42	-		Supervisor	
43	-		Supervisor	
44 45 46	Ayes		Supervisor	
46 47 48	Nays			
48 49 50 51	Absent			

Abstain		
Adopted		
by the County Board of Supervisors this day , 201		
Defeated		
, Clerk	Ted Cushing, County Board Chair	